



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/ DMJ.28/2018
Appellant : Sri Diganta Borgohain

Respondent : The SPIO, Office of the Block Development Officer, Dhemaji,

Assam

Date of hearing : 21-11-2018

Second Appeal heard by : Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 21-11-2018

The petitioner Sri Diganta Borgohain is absent.

The public authority is represented by Ms. Seuty Doley, Extension Officer, Women & Children & PIO, Dhemaji Dev. Block as deputed by the BDO & SPIO, Dhemaji Dev. Block assisted by Mr. Lohit Chutia, Aradhal G.P., the then Gaon Panchayat Secretary and Sri Bolu Ram Kalita, present Secretary, Aradhal G.P.

The Secretary, Aradhal G.P. informed that the information sought for by the RTI petitioner was furnished to him vide letter dt. 13-12-2017 through registered post and had furnished a photocopy of the same.

Since the information sought for by the petitioner had been furnished to him through registered post and the petitioner is absent for the hearing today without any intimation, the 2nd Appeal petition dt. 24-1-2018 is disposed of.

Sd/-

(Nilufer Alam Hazarika,IAS(Retd.)) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Registrar i/c

Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/DMJ.28/2018

Copy to:

Dtd. 21-11-2018

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the Block Development Officer, Dhemaji, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority / Office of the Block Development Officer, Dhemaji, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 3. The petitioner, Sri Diganta Borgohain, W/No. 8, P.O. & Dist. Dhemaji, Assam, Pin 78705 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Registrar i/c
Assam State Information Commission